Baseline

Comparison

Baseline Month

Month Months of Data Medicaid/CHIP  Total Renewals Percent
State (2023) Reports Enrollment Month Due Complete
Alabama May Jun 2023 — Feb 2024 1,207,604 958,592 79.38%
Alaska April May 2023 -Feb 2024 268,069 127,525 47.57%
Arizona March Apr 2023 -Feb 2024 2,332,111 2,222,599 94.84%
Arkansas March Apr 2023 - Mar 2024 1,049,471 903,889 86.13%
California June Apr 2023 - Feb 2024 14,462,560 9,691,165 67.01%
Colorado May May 2023 - Feb 2024 1,722,323 1,396,487 81.08%
Connecticut April Apr 2023 - Feb 2024 1,021,298 1,092,375 106.96%
Delaware May May 2023 - Feb 2024 309,636 213,103 68.82%
DC May May 2023 - Feb 2024 297,395 256,996 86.42%
Florida April Apr 2023 - Feb 2024 5,007,292 4,314,641 86.17%
Georgia May May 2023 - Mar 2024 2,552,798 1,567,960 61.42%
Hawaii May May 2023 - Feb 2024 461,349 263,233 57.06%
Idaho March Apr 2023 - Feb 2024 460,085 369,703 77.05%
lllinois June Jun 2023 - Feb 2024 3,866,234 2,584,719 66.85%
Indiana April Apr 2023 - Mar 2024 2,059,657 1,785,104 86.67%
lowa April Apr 2023 - Mar 2024 866,496 897,879 103.62%
Kansas April Apr 2023 - Feb 2024 511,847 499,050 97.50%
Kentucky April May 2023 - Mar 2024 1,644,232 953,590 58.00%
Louisiana May May 2023 - Mar 2024 1,927,554 1,496,403 77.63%
Maine May May 2023 - Feb 2024 380,133 338,699 89.10%
Maryland May Apr 2023 - Mar 2024 1,720,320 1,415,434 82.28%
Massachusetts May May 2023 - Feb 2024 2,034,643 1,253,196 61.59%
Michigan June Jun 2023 - Mar 2024 3,116,760 2,476,013 79.44%
Minnesota June Jun 2023 - Feb 2024 1,419,620 1,041,576 73.37%
Mississippi June Jun 2023 - Feb 2024 796,813 549,975 69.02%
Missouri May Jun 2023 — Feb 2024 1,519,977 998,698 65.70%
Montana April May 2023 — Feb 2024 330,590 293,131 88.67%
Nebraska April Apr 2023 — Mar 2024 398,818 372,043 93.29%
Nevada May May 2023 — Mar 2024 904,469 917,501 101.44%



State

New
Hampshire

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

US Total

Baseline

Comparison

Month
(2023)

March
June
April
June
May
May
April
March
September
April
May
May
March
May
May
April
May
May
April
April
May
April

Months of Data
Reports

Mar 2023 — Feb 2024
Jun 2023 — Feb 2024
Apr 2023 — Feb 2024
June 2023 - Feb 2024
Jun 2023 — Feb 2024
May 2023 — Mar 2024
Apr 2023 — Mar 2024
Mar 2023 — Feb 2024
Jul 2023 — Feb 2024
Apr 2023 — Mar 2024
May 2023 — Feb 2024
May 2023 — Mar 2024
Apr 2023 — Feb 2024
Jun 2023 — Feb 2024
May 2023 — Mar 2024
Apr 2023 — Mar 2024
May 2023 — Mar 2024
May 2023 — Feb 2024
May 2023 — Feb 2024
Apr 2023 — Mar 2024
Jun 2023 — Feb 2024
Apr 2023 — Feb 2024

Baseline Month
Medicaid/CHIP
Enrollment Month

253,166
2,292,023
888,178
7,634,352
2,280,332
136,252
3,446,663
1,326,908
1,467,556
3,741,046
373,989
1,334,277
146,957
1,814,686
5,976,306
488,964
194,794
2,051,719
2,197,036
655,024
1,456,835
85,281
94,892,498

Total Renewals
Due

184,955
1,472,223
775,140
4,804,718
1,953,843
129,855
3,582,527
1,100,023
982,434
3,221,644
215,220
901,094
125,106
1,179,016
4,637,566
398,952
139,786
1,775,431
1,487,746
515,971
830,552
63,738
71,702,735

Percent
Complete

73.06%
64.23%
87.27%
62.94%
85.68%
95.31%
103.94%
82.90%
66.94%
86.12%
57.55%
67.53%
85.13%
64.97%
77.60%
81.59%
71.76%
86.53%
67.72%
78.77%
57.01%
74.74%
75.56%



