State	Baseline Comparison Month (2023)	Months of Data Reports	Baseline Month Medicaid/CHIP Enrollment Month	Total Renewals Due	Percent Complete
Alabama	May	Jun 2023 – Feb 2024	1,207,604	958,592	79.38%
Alaska	April	May 2023 -Feb 2024	268,069	127,525	47.57%
Arizona	March	Apr 2023 -Feb 2024	2,332,111	2,222,599	94.84%
Arkansas	March	Apr 2023 - Mar 2024	1,049,471	903,889	86.13%
California	June	Apr 2023 - Feb 2024	14,462,560	9,691,165	67.01%
Colorado	May	May 2023 - Feb 2024	1,722,323	1,396,487	81.08%
Connecticut	April	Apr 2023 - Feb 2024	1,021,298	1,092,375	106.96%
Delaware	May	May 2023 - Feb 2024	309,636	213,103	68.82%
DC	Мау	May 2023 - Feb 2024	297,395	256,996	86.42%
Florida	April	Apr 2023 - Feb 2024	5,007,292	4,314,641	86.17%
Georgia	Мау	May 2023 - Mar 2024	2,552,798	1,567,960	61.42%
Hawaii	May	May 2023 - Feb 2024	461,349	263,233	57.06%
Idaho	March	Apr 2023 - Feb 2024	460,085	369,703	77.05%
Illinois	June	Jun 2023 - Feb 2024	3,866,234	2,584,719	66.85%
Indiana	April	Apr 2023 - Mar 2024	2,059,657	1,785,104	86.67%
Iowa	April	Apr 2023 - Mar 2024	866,496	897,879	103.62%
Kansas	April	Apr 2023 - Feb 2024	511,847	499,050	97.50%
Kentucky	April	May 2023 - Mar 2024	1,644,232	953,590	58.00%
Louisiana	May	May 2023 - Mar 2024	1,927,554	1,496,403	77.63%
Maine	May	May 2023 - Feb 2024	380,133	338,699	89.10%
Maryland	May	Apr 2023 - Mar 2024	1,720,320	1,415,434	82.28%
Massachusetts	May	May 2023 - Feb 2024	2,034,643	1,253,196	61.59%
Michigan	June	Jun 2023 - Mar 2024	3,116,760	2,476,013	79.44%
Minnesota	June	Jun 2023 - Feb 2024	1,419,620	1,041,576	73.37%
Mississippi	June	Jun 2023 - Feb 2024	796,813	549,975	69.02%
Missouri	May	Jun 2023 – Feb 2024	1,519,977	998,698	65.70%
Montana	April	May 2023 – Feb 2024	330,590	293,131	88.67%
Nebraska	April	Apr 2023 – Mar 2024	398,818	372,043	93.29%
Nevada	May	May 2023 – Mar 2024	904,469	917,501	101.44%

State	Baseline Comparison Month (2023)	Months of Data Reports	Baseline Month Medicaid/CHIP Enrollment Month	Total Renewals Due	Percent Complete
New Hampshire	March	Mar 2023 – Feb 2024	253,166	184,955	73.06%
New Jersey	June	Jun 2023 – Feb 2024	2,292,023	1,472,223	64.23%
New Mexico	April	Apr 2023 – Feb 2024	888,178	775,140	87.27%
New York	June	June 2023 – Feb 2024	7,634,352	4,804,718	62.94%
North Carolina	May	Jun 2023 – Feb 2024	2,280,332	1,953,843	85.68%
North Dakota	May	May 2023 – Mar 2024	136,252	129,855	95.31%
Ohio	April	Apr 2023 – Mar 2024	3,446,663	3,582,527	103.94%
Oklahoma	March	Mar 2023 – Feb 2024	1,326,908	1,100,023	82.90%
Oregon	September	Jul 2023 – Feb 2024	1,467,556	982,434	66.94%
Pennsylvania	April	Apr 2023 – Mar 2024	3,741,046	3,221,644	86.12%
Rhode Island	May	May 2023 – Feb 2024	373,989	215,220	57.55%
South Carolina	May	May 2023 – Mar 2024	1,334,277	901,094	67.53%
South Dakota	March	Apr 2023 – Feb 2024	146,957	125,106	85.13%
Tennessee	May	Jun 2023 – Feb 2024	1,814,686	1,179,016	64.97%
Texas	May	May 2023 – Mar 2024	5,976,306	4,637,566	77.60%
Utah	April	Apr 2023 – Mar 2024	488,964	398,952	81.59%
Vermont	May	May 2023 – Mar 2024	194,794	139,786	71.76%
Virginia	May	May 2023 – Feb 2024	2,051,719	1,775,431	86.53%
Washington	April	May 2023 – Feb 2024	2,197,036	1,487,746	67.72%
West Virginia	April	Apr 2023 – Mar 2024	655,024	515,971	78.77%
Wisconsin	May	Jun 2023 – Feb 2024	1,456,835	830,552	57.01%
Wyoming	April	Apr 2023 – Feb 2024	85,281	63,738	74.74%
US Total	-	-	94,892,498	71,702,735	75.56%